

Pational Gazette

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication)

No. G708]

PORT MORESBY, TUESDAY, 27th SEPTEMBER

[2016

Land Registration Act (Chapter 191)

ISSUE OF OFFICIAL COPY OF ADMINISTRATIVE LEASE

NOTICE is hereby given that after the expiration of fourteen clear days from the date of publication of this Notice, it is my intention to issue an Official Copy of the Administrative Lease referred to in the Schedule below under Section 162 of *Land Registration Act* (Chapter 191), it having been shown to my satisfaction that the registered proprietor's copy has been lost or destroyed.

SCHEDULE

Administrative Lease Volume 23 Folio 46 evidencing a leasehold estate in all that piece or parcel of land known as Portion 74, Milinch Kokopo, Fourmil Rabaul, East New Britain Province containing an area of 201.5334 hectares more or less the registered proprietor of which is **Batki Tomika**, **Boas Tinabun**, **Anton Turnamur**, **Eliakin Tourapila**, **Wesley Tomatom & Solomon Tolabur**.

Dated this 12th day of September, 2016.

Y. APIN, Acting Registrar of Titles.

Land Registration Act (Chapter 191)

ISSUE OF OFFICIAL COPY OF ADMINISTRATIVE LEASE

NOTICE is hereby given that after the expiration of fourteen clear days from the date of publication of this Notice, it is my intention to issue an Official Copy of the Administrative Lease referred to in the Schedule below under Section 162 of Land Registration Act (Chapter 191), it having been shown to my satisfaction that the registered proprietor's copy has been lost or destroyed.

SCHEDULE

Administrative Lease Volume 23 Folio 92 evidencing a leasehold estate in all that piece or parcel of land known as Portion 58, Milinch Kokopo, Fourmil Rabaul, East New Britain Province containing an area of 226. 8263 hectares more or less the registered proprietor of which is **Elisa Luana**.

Other Interests: Unregistered Transmission to Henry Luana.

Dated this 12th day of September, 2016.

Y. APIN, Acting Registrar of Titles.